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SAINT JOHN’S ACADEMY 

                    CLASS V                   SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION – 2025 - 26 

 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH LANGUAGE, BOOK: NEW MASTERING GRAMMAR-5 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  

&  

MAY 

 

UNIT TEST-1 

(IN JULY) 

1 

23 

24 

2 

4 

 

The Sentence 

Negative Sentences 

Interrogative Sentences 

Subject and Predicate 

Nouns 

Composition – Picture Description (1 topic) 

Comprehension (1 Passage) 

5-9 

91-94 

95-99 

10 & 11 

15-20 

 

JULY, 

AUGUST 

& SEPT.  

 

HALF 

YEARLY 

EXAM 

 

(IN SEPT.) 

5 

6 

7 

11 

8 

9 

12 

13 

 

 

Nouns- Number 

Nouns- Gender 

Nouns: Possession 

Pronouns 

Adjectives 

Adjectives: Degrees of Comparison 

Verbs 

Verbs: Singular and Plural 

Informal Letter- (Format + 1 Letter) 

Comprehension (1 passage) 

Composition -Paragraph Writing (1 topic) 

Unit Test -1 Syllabus will be included. 

21 – 24 

25 – 27 

28 & 29 

49 - 57 

30-37 

38-43 

58-61 

62-65 

       

OCT. & NOV. 

 

UNIT TEST -2 

(IN DEC. ) 

10 

14 

21 

25 

16 

19 

22 

Articles 

Adverbs 

The Tense 

The “going to” Form 

Present Continuous Tense 

Past Continuous Tense 

Future Continuous Tense 

Comprehension (1 passage) 

Composition – Picture Description (1 topic) 

44 – 48 

100 - 103 

66 – 68 

87 & 88  

73 – 75 

83 – 84 

89 – 90 

 

 

DEC., 

JAN. &  

FEB. 

 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

26 

27 

28 

29 

31 

17 

30 

32 

3 

 

Prepositions 

Conjunctions 

Active and Passive Voice 

Direct and Indirect Speech 

Understanding Words Better 

Present Perfect Tense  

Punctuation 

Synonyms And Antonyms 

Parts of Speech 

Formal Letter (Format + 1 letter) 

Comprehension  (1 passage) 

Composition & Essay Writing (1 topic)  
The Entire Year’s syllabus will be included. 

104 - 106 

107 – 109 

110 – 112 

113 – 117 

122 – 124 

76 – 80 

118 – 121 

125 – 128 

12 - 14 
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SUBJECT: ENGLISH LITERATURE, READING & RECITATION & SPELLING DICTATION 

 BOOK: MAGIC LANTERN-A MULTI SKILLS ENGLISH COURSE – 5 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  

&  

MAY 

 

UNIT TEST-1 

(IN JULY) 

1 

2 

Bindiya’s Victory 

Getting There is Half the Fun 

Twelve O’clock (Poem for recitation) 

Difficult words and Seen passages from Ch. 1 and 2 

Unseen Passage  

Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term. 

1-9 

12-22 

10 & 11 

 

JULY, 

AUGUST 

& SEPT.  

 

HALF 

YEARLY 

EXAM 

 

(IN SEPT.) 

3 

5 

6 

 

The Smile Award 

How Maize Came into this World 

Miss Honey Takes a Class 

Keep On Smiling (Poem for recitation) 

A Green Cornfield (Poem for recitation) 

Difficult words and Seen passages from Ch. 3, 5  6 

Unseen Passage. 

Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term. 

23 – 31 

46 – 56 

60 – 70 

32 & 33 

57 - 59 

OCT. & NOV. 

 

UNIT TEST -2 

(IN DEC. ) 

7 

8 

All Folks are Not the Same  

Pranks and Plays 

The Trumpet and the Drum (Poem for recitation)  

Difficult words, Seen passage from Ch. 7 & 8 

Unseen Passage. 

Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term. 

71 – 78 

82 – 93 

79 - 81 

DEC., 

JAN. &  

FEB. 

 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

9 

11 

12 

Mowgli, the Man Cub 

Rusty in the Bazaar 

The Magic Potion 

A Cobra Speaks His Mind (Poem for recitation) 

The Kitten at Play (Poem for recitation) 

Difficult words, Seen passage from Ch.9,11 & 12 

Unseen Passage. 

Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term. 

94-103 

117-127 

131-141 

104-106 

128-130 

 

 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH WRITING ;    BOOK : PEARL DROPS– 5 
 

[NOTE : TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY] 
 

   Pg. No 

APRIL & MAY  3 – 16 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.  17 – 29 

OCT. & NOV. 30 - 41 

DEC., JAN. &  FEB. 42 - 64 
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SUBJECT: SOCIAL STUDIES,  

 

BOOK: TIME TREK- AN INTEGRATED SERIES FOR SOCIAL STUDIES -5 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

UNIT TEST-1 

(IN JULY) 

1 

4 

Earliest People 

Evolution of Transport and Communication 

1-6 

22-29 

JULY, AUGUST 

& SEPT.  

 

HALF YEARLY EXAM 

(IN SEPT.) 

5 

7 

8 

6 

11 

12 

Our Constitution 

Democracy and Us 

Locating Places on Earth 

Elections in India  

Major Temperature Zones of the Earth 

India-Location and Extent (Map Work only) 

31-37 

46 – 52  

55 – 61  

38 – 45  

76 – 83  

OCT. & NOV. 

UNIT TEST -2 

(IN DEC. ) 

9 

14 

15 

Weather and Climate  

India-Natural Vegetation 

Understanding Our Environment 

62 – 68  

97-104 

106-113 

DEC., JAN. &  FEB. 

 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Natural Disasters 

Natural Resources 

Agriculture and Livestock Rearing 

Industries 

114-124 

125 - 134 

135 – 141  

142-147 

 

 

SUBJECT: SCIENCE,      BOOK: LAKHMIR SINGH’S SCIENCE FOR ICSE- 5 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL & MAY 

 

UNIT TEST-1 

(IN JULY) 

1 

6 

 

Circulatory System 

Solids, Liquids and Gases 

11-22 

77-92 

 

JULY, AUGUST 

& SEPT.  

 

HALF YEARLY 

EXAM 

(IN SEPT.) 

2 

4 

5 

 

Skeletal System  

Plant Reproduction – Pollination 

Plant Reproduction – Fertilization 

 

23-37 

53-65 

66-76 

OCT. & NOV. 

 

UNIT TEST -2 

(IN DEC. ) 

3 

9 

11 

Food and Health 

Work and Energy 

Simple Machines 

38 – 52 

115 – 125 

137 - 149 

DEC., JAN. &  

FEB. 

 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

7 

8 

10 

12 

Interdependence in Living Beings 

Sound & Noise 

Light and Shadows 

Cleanliness and Hygiene 

 

93 – 104 

105 – 114 

126 – 136 

150 - 164 
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SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS, BOOK: ENRICH YOUR MATHEMATICS -5 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

 

UNIT TEST-1 

(IN JULY) 

1 

2 

 

3 

Numbers 

Addition and Subtraction 

Tables 1-15 
Multiplication and Division 

1-18 

19 – 28  

 

30 – 41 

JULY, AUGUST 

& SEPT.  

HALF YEARLY 

EXAM  

(IN SEPT.) 

4 

5 

6 

8 

 

Factors and Multiples 

Fractions 

Decimals 

Percentage 

Unit Test-1 Syllabus will be included 

42 - 54 

56 – 76 

77 – 95 

109 – 113 

OCT. & NOV. 

UNIT TEST -2 

(IN DEC. ) 

7 

9 

10 

Integers 

Money 

Measurement 

96 – 106 

114 – 123 

125 – 146  

DEC., JAN. &  FEB. 

 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

 

11 

12 

13 

15 

Tables 16-20 
Time 

Geometry 

Perimeter, Area and Volume 

Data Handling 

The Entire Year’s Syllabus will be included 

 

147 – 161 

163 – 185 

186 – 201 

216 – 228 

 

 

SUBJECT: APTITUDE, BOOK: KNOW YOUR APTITUDE – 5 

 

[NOTE : TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY] 

 

 Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY  5 - 14 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.  15 - 27 

OCT. & NOV. 28 - 43 

DEC., JAN. &  FEB. 44 - 62 

 

 

SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE, BOOK: TOUCH PAD- 5 

 

   Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

UNIT TEST-1 

(IN JULY) 

1 

2 

Fundamentals of a Computer 

Managing Files and Folders in Ubuntu 

7 - 23 

24 – 36 

JULY, AUGUST 

& SEPT.  

HALF YEARLY 

EXAM 

(IN SEPT.) 

3 

4 

5 

Drawing Objects in Libre Office Writer  

Creating Tables in Libre Office Writer 

Customizing Slides in Libre Office Impress 

37 – 51 

52 – 67 

71 – 83 
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SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE, BOOK: TOUCH PAD- 5 

OCT. & NOV. 

UNIT TEST -2 

(IN DEC. ) 

8 

10 

More on Internet 

Programming in Scratch 

106 – 114 

119 – 128 

DEC., JAN. &  FEB. 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

6 

7 

9 

11 

Animation and Special Effects in Libre Office Impress 

Introduction to Libre Office Calc 

Data Processing 

Concept of Smart Living 

84 – 93 

94 – 105 

115 – 118 

129 – 133 

 

 

SUBJECT: GENERAL KNOWLEDGE, BOOK: KNOW AND GROW WITH DEREK- 5 

 

 Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

1,2,3,5,6,8  

Current Affairs (10 Questions) 

 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.  

HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.) 

10,12,13, 14,15 & 17  

Current Affairs (10 Questions) 

OCT. & NOV. 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

18, 20, 22, 26, 41, 42, 44, 45, 47 

Current Affairs (10 Questions) 
 

DEC., JAN. &  FEB. 

FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH) 

48, 49, 51,53,54,57,58,59,60,62,63 & 65 

Current Affairs (10 Questions) 
 

 

SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION, BOOK: LIVING IN HARMONY -5 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

(REGULAR CLASS 

TESTS) 

1 

 

Happy As I am 

Living Well: Let’s be Responsible 

9 – 13 

18 

JULY, AUGUST 

& SEPT.  

HALF YEARLY EXAM 

(IN SEPT.) 

2 

3 

4 

Using Your Time 

In Someone Else’s Shoes 

The Joy of Learning 

Living Well: Work is Important 

14 - 21 

22-25  

26-30 

OCT. & NOV. 

(REGULAR CLASS 

TESTS) 

5 Ahimsa – The Message of India 

Living Well: Be careful, Be safe 

37 – 40  

31 

DEC., JAN. &  FEB. 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

6 

7 

8 

I Love India 

We Need Each Other 

Let’s Include Everyone 

Living Well : India – Living in Harmony 

Living Well: Being Mindful 

41-44 

49-52 

53 - 56 

46 

45 

 

 

SUBJECT: ART           BOOK:   ARTISTRY  - 5 
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 Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

3 - 13 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.  

HALF YEARLY EXAM  (IN SEPT.) 

14 – 27  

OCT. & NOV. 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

28 – 38  

DEC., JAN. &  FEB. 

FINAL EXAM  (IN MARCH) 

39 – 48  

 

SUBJECT: CRAFT 

 

TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED  REGULARLY FOR EACH ITEM PREPARED 

 

 Topics 

APRIL TO  AUGUST.  

HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.) 

Hanky (Basic Embroidery) 

Mini wool Cap 

Bird house 

SEPT. TO FEB. 

FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH) 

Christmas craft (wreath) 

Paper folding craft (gift box) 

Wall hanging butterfly 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


