CLASS V

SAINT JOHN'S ACADEMY SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION – 2025 - 26

SUBJECT: ENGLISH LANGUAGE, BOOK: NEW MASTERING GRAMMAR-5

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL &	1 23	The Sentence Negative Sentences	5-9 91-94
MAY UNIT TEST-1	24 2 4	Interrogative Sentences Subject and Predicate Nouns	95-99 10 & 11 15-20
(IN JULY)	4	Composition – Picture Description (1 topic) Comprehension (1 Passage)	13-20
JULY, AUGUST	5 6 7	Nouns- Number Nouns- Gender Nouns: Possession	21 - 24 25 - 27 28 & 29
& SEPT. HALF	11 8 9	Pronouns Adjectives Adjectives: Degrees of Comparison	49 - 57 30-37 38-43
YEARLY EXAM	12 13	Verbs Verbs: Singular and Plural Informal Letter- (Format + 1 Letter)	58-61 62-65
(IN SEPT.)		Comprehension (1 passage) Composition -Paragraph Writing (1 topic) Unit Test -1 Syllabus will be included.	
OCT. & NOV. UNIT TEST -2 (IN DEC.)	10 14 21 25 16 19 22	Articles Adverbs The Tense The "going to" Form Present Continuous Tense Past Continuous Tense Future Continuous Tense	$44 - 48 \\ 100 - 103 \\ 66 - 68 \\ 87 & 88 \\ 73 - 75 \\ 83 - 84 \\ 89 - 90$
		Comprehension (1 passage) Composition – Picture Description (1 topic)	
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	26 27 28 29	Prepositions Conjunctions Active and Passive Voice Direct and Indirect Speech	$104 - 106 \\ 107 - 109 \\ 110 - 112 \\ 113 - 117$
FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	31 17 30 32 3	Understanding Words Better Present Perfect Tense Punctuation Synonyms And Antonyms Parts of Speech	$122 - 124 \\ 76 - 80 \\ 118 - 121 \\ 125 - 128 \\ 12 - 14$
	5	Formal Letter (Format + 1 letter) Comprehension (1 passage) Composition & Essay Writing (1 topic) The Entire Year's syllabus will be included.	12 - 14

SUBJECT: ENGLISH LITERATURE, READING & RECITATION & SPELLING DICTATION <u>BOOK: MAGIC LANTERN-A MULTI SKILLS ENGLISH COURSE – 5</u>

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL	1	Bindiya's Victory	1-9
&	2	Getting There is Half the Fun	12-22
MAY		Twelve O'clock (Poem for recitation)	10 & 11
		Difficult words and Seen passages from Ch. 1 and 2	
UNIT TEST-1		Unseen Passage	
(IN JULY)		Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term.	
JULY,	3	The Smile Award	23 - 31
AUGUST	5	How Maize Came into this World	46 - 56
& SEPT.	6	Miss Honey Takes a Class	60 - 70
		Keep On Smiling (Poem for recitation)	32 & 33
HALF		A Green Cornfield (Poem for recitation)	57 - 59
YEARLY		Difficult words and Seen passages from Ch. 3, 5 6	
EXAM		Unseen Passage.	
		Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term.	
(IN SEPT.)			
OCT. & NOV.	7	All Folks are Not the Same	71 - 78
	8	Pranks and Plays	82 - 93
UNIT TEST -2		The Trumpet and the Drum (Poem for recitation)	79 - 81
(IN DEC.)		Difficult words, Seen passage from Ch. 7 & 8	
		Unseen Passage.	
		Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term.	
DEC.,	9	Mowgli, the Man Cub	94-103
JAN. &	11	Rusty in the Bazaar	117-127
FEB.	12	The Magic Potion	131-141
		A Cobra Speaks His Mind (Poem for recitation)	104-106
FINAL EXAM		The Kitten at Play (Poem for recitation)	128-130
(IN MARCH)		Difficult words, Seen passage from Ch.9,11 & 12	
		Unseen Passage.	
		Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term.	

SUBJECT: <u>ENGLISH WRITING</u>; BOOK: PEARL DROPS-5

[NOTE : TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY]

	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	3 - 16
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	17 – 29
OCT. & NOV.	30 - 41
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	42 - 64

SUBJECT: SOCIAL STUDIES,

BOOK: TIME TREK- AN INTEGRATED SERIES FOR SOCIAL STUDIES -5

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	1	Earliest People	1-6
UNIT TEST-1	4	Evolution of Transport and Communication	22-29
(IN JULY)			
JULY, AUGUST	5	Our Constitution	31-37
& SEPT.	7	Democracy and Us	46 - 52
	8	Locating Places on Earth	55 - 61
HALF YEARLY EXAM	6	Elections in India	38 - 45
(IN SEPT.)	11	Major Temperature Zones of the Earth	76 - 83
	12	India-Location and Extent (Map Work only)	
OCT. & NOV.	9	Weather and Climate	62 - 68
UNIT TEST -2	14	India-Natural Vegetation	97-104
(IN DEC.)	15	Understanding Our Environment	106-113
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	16	Natural Disasters	114-124
	17	Natural Resources	125 - 134
FINAL EXAM	18	Agriculture and Livestock Rearing	135 - 141
(IN MARCH)	19	Industries	142-147

SUBJECT: SCIENCE, <u>BOOK: LAKHMIR SINGH'S SCIENCE FOR ICSE-5</u>

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	1	Circulatory System	11-22
	6	Solids, Liquids and Gases	77-92
UNIT TEST-1			
(IN JULY)			
JULY, AUGUST	2	Skeletal System	23-37
& SEPT.	4	Plant Reproduction – Pollination	53-65
	5	Plant Reproduction – Fertilization	66-76
HALF YEARLY			
EXAM			
(IN SEPT.)			
OCT. & NOV.	3	Food and Health	38 - 52
	9	Work and Energy	115 - 125
UNIT TEST -2	11	Simple Machines	137 - 149
(IN DEC.)			
DEC., JAN. &	7	Interdependence in Living Beings	93 - 104
FEB.	8	Sound & Noise	105 - 114
	10	Light and Shadows	126 - 136
FINAL EXAM	12	Cleanliness and Hygiene	150 - 164
(IN MARCH)			

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS, BOOK: ENRICH YOUR MATHEMATICS -5

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	1	Numbers	1-18
	2	Addition and Subtraction	19 - 28
UNIT TEST-1		Tables 1-15	
(IN JULY)	3	Multiplication and Division	30 - 41
JULY, AUGUST	4	Factors and Multiples	42 - 54
& SEPT.	5	Fractions	56 - 76
HALF YEARLY	6	Decimals	77 - 95
EXAM	8	Percentage	109 - 113
(IN SEPT.)		Unit Test-1 Syllabus will be included	
OCT. & NOV.	7	Integers	96 - 106
UNIT TEST -2	9	Money	114 - 123
(IN DEC.)	10	Measurement	125 - 146
DEC., JAN. & FEB.		Tables 16-20	
	11	Time	147 - 161
FINAL EXAM	12	Geometry	163 – 185
(IN MARCH)	13	Perimeter, Area and Volume	186 - 201
	15	Data Handling	216 - 228
		The Entire Year's Syllabus will be included	

SUBJECT: APTITUDE, <u>BOOK: KNOW YOUR APTITUDE – 5</u>

[NOTE : TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY]

	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	5 - 14
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	15 - 27
OCT. & NOV.	28 - 43
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	44 - 62

SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE, <u>BOOK: TOUCH PAD- 5</u>

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY UNIT TEST-1 (IN JULY)	1 2	Fundamentals of a Computer Managing Files and Folders in Ubuntu	7 - 23 24 - 36
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.)	3 4 5	Drawing Objects in Libre Office Writer Creating Tables in Libre Office Writer Customizing Slides in Libre Office Impress	37 - 51 52 - 67 71 - 83

SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE, <u>BOOK: TOUCH PAD- 5</u>				
OCT. & NOV. UNIT TEST -2 (IN DEC.)	UNIT TEST -210Programming in Scratch119 – 128			
DEC., JAN. & FEB.6Animation and Special Effects in Libre Office ImpressFINAL EXAM7Introduction to Libre Office Calc(IN MARCH)9Data Processing11Concept of Smart Living		84 – 93 94 – 105 115 – 118 129 – 133		

SUBJECT: GENERAL KNOWLEDGE, BOOK: KNOW AND GROW WITH DEREK- 5

	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	1,2,3,5,6,8
(REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	Current Affairs (10 Questions)
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	10,12,13, 14,15 & 17
HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.)	Current Affairs (10 Questions)
OCT. & NOV.	18, 20, 22, 26, 41, 42, 44, 45, 47
(REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	Current Affairs (10 Questions)
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	48, 49, 51,53,54,57,58,59,60,62,63 & 65
FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	Current Affairs (10 Questions)

SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION, BOOK: LIVING IN HARMONY -5

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY (REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	1	Happy As I am Living Well: Let's be Responsible	9 – 13 18
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.)	2 3 4	Using Your Time In Someone Else's Shoes The Joy of Learning Living Well: Work is Important	14 - 21 22-25 26-30
OCT. & NOV. (REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	5	Ahimsa – The Message of India Living Well: Be careful, Be safe	37 – 40 31
DEC., JAN. & FEB. FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	6 7 8	I Love India We Need Each Other Let's Include Everyone Living Well : India – Living in Harmony Living Well: Being Mindful	41-44 49-52 53 - 56 46 45

SUBJECT: ART BOOK: ARTISTRY - 5

Dt: 19/05/2025

[PAGE 5]

	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY (REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	3 - 13
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.)	14 – 27
OCT. & NOV. (REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	28 - 38
DEC., JAN. & FEB. FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	39 - 48

SUBJECT: CRAFT

TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY FOR EACH ITEM PREPARED

	Topics
APRIL TO AUGUST. HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.)	Hanky (Basic Embroidery) Mini wool Cap Bird house
SEPT. TO FEB. FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	Christmas craft (wreath) Paper folding craft (gift box) Wall hanging butterfly